

Town of Wallingford, Connecticut Department of Police Services

JOHN J. VENTURA CHIEF OF POLICE

135 NORTH MAIN STREET WALLINGFORD, CT 06492-3718 TELEPHONE (203) 294-2828

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Captain Michael Colavolpe Wallingford Police Department 135 North Main Street Wallingford, CT 06492 (203)294-2828

Monday, July 8, 2024

Twilight Tunes- South Main Street

The 2024 Twilight Tunes Concert Series presented by the Wallingford Parks and Recreation Department will take place on South Main Street. Pursuant to Chapter 216 of the Wallingford Town Code, the following road closures and parking prohibitions will be in effect on the dates below to facilitate the concert series:

South Main Street between its intersection with Prince Street and Center Street will be closed to all motor vehicles traffic and parking will be prohibited starting at 5:00 pm. Parking will be prohibited fronting 50 South Main Street and the Post Office starting at 12:00 pm.

Parking restrictions will be clearly posted in advance. Please be reminded, vehicles parked in violation of the parking restrictions will be issued a parking ticket by police and be subject to tow.

Twilight Tunes Dates:

Wednesday, July 10th Wednesday, July 17th Wednesday, July 24th Wednesday, July 31st Wednesday, August 7th Wednesday. August 14th